504785665 02/21/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4832397

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
		PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT	PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
FABIAN WALKE			11/16/2017				
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	THOR	THORSTEN KRUSE					
Street Address:	AM RA	MSBERG 26					
City:	LUEN	LUENDENSCHEID					
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	58509						
Name:	THOM	THOMAS DINTER					
Street Address:	HACK	HACKEMICKESTRASSE 16					
City:	OLPE	OLPE					
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	57462	57462					
Name:	CHRIS	CHRISTOPH HUBERTY					
Street Address:	AN DE	AN DER EGGE 16					
City:	HAGE	HAGEN					
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	58093	58093					
PROPERTY NUMBEI	RS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		14847179					

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3045-106CON				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOYCE VON NATZMER				
SIGNATURE:	/Joyce v. Natzmer/				
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018				
Total Attachments: 1 source=3045-106CONT-ASSIGNMENT-2-20-18#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Fabian Walke, a citizen of Germany, residing at Rossdoerfer Strasse 55, 64287 Darmstadt, Germany, am the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an invention in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MOBILE TRAINING DATA ACQUISITION AND ANALYSIS OF STRENGTH TRAINING, which issued as US patent 9,125,620 and is also pursued as U.S. application14/847,179, filed on September 8, 2015;

WHEREAS, Thorsten Kruse, a citizen of Germany, residing at Am Ramsberg 26, 58509 Lündenscheid and Thomas Dinter, a citizen of Germany, residing at Hackemickestrasse 16, 57462 Olpe and Christoph Huberty, a citizen of Germany, residing at An der Egge 16, 58093 Hagen are desirous of obtaining each one quarter of the right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Fabian Walke have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Thorsten Kruse. Thomas Dinter and Christoph Huberty, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, each **one quarter** of the right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, said patent, said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to **me**, **Fabian Walke, the said Thorsten Kruse, Thomas Dinter and Christoph Huberty**, our respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Current Owner	: (Fabian Walke)		1		
Date <u>16.</u>	11	2017	644	<u> ////</u>	 L.S.
Witness:	Ketnin	Unthe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

PATENT REEL: 045384 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 02/21/2018